FAX (920) 303-3025

OSHKOSH (920) 232-3432 FOX CITIES (920 727-2880 E-mail: sertmer@co.winnebago.wi.us



## The Wave of the Future

## **NOTICE OF CHANGE TO 2022 WINNEBAGO COUNTY BUDGET**

On August 16, 2022, the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLUTION NO. 86-082022: Authorize the Sheriff's Office to Accept a Reimbursement Grant of

\$150,000 for Medication-Assisted Treatment Program from the Wisconsin

Department of Justice Division of Law Enforcement Services,

Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant and Substance Abuse Site-based

Program

Submitted by:

JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Vote Required: Two-Thirds of Those Members Present

RESOLUTION NO. 88-082022: Authorize Acceptance of a Grant in the Amount of \$173.535 Covering the

Fiscal Years 2022-2024 for a Lead Abatement Program in Winnebago

County

Submitted by:

**BOARD OF HEALTH** 

PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Vote Required: Two-Thirds of Those Members Present

RESOLUTION NO. 89-082022: Authorize Acceptance of the Mobilizing Community for a Just Response

Grant (MC4JR) in the Amount of \$63,089 to Support a Just Recovery Initiative for Communities Disproportionately Impacted by the Pandemic,

by Structural Inequities, and for all Public Health Issues

Submitted by:

**BOARD OF HEALTH** 

PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Vote Required: Two-Thirds of Those Members Present

RESOLUTION NO. 90-082022: Authorize Acceptance of a Public Health and Safety Team Grant

> (PHAST) in the Amount of \$148,102 to Develop a Rapid Response Initiative Aimed at Responding to Non-Fatal Overdoses and Preventing

Overdose Deaths

Submitted by:

**BOARD OF HEALTH** 

PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Vote Required: Two-Thirds of Those Members Present

Please note that Sec. 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats., requires this notice be posted on the Winnebago County website announcing these changes to the 2022 Winnebago County budget.

Copies of these resolutions and the proceedings from this county board meeting are available from the Winnebago County Clerk's Office at 112 Otter Avenue, Oshkosh, WI; or on the county's website at https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/county-clerk/meetings

> Done on this 20th day of December, 2022. Susan T. Ertmer Winnebago County Clerk